YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted February 6 - 9, 2024
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 20% 25% 12% 41% 3%
Donald Trump 27% 19% 10% 40% 4%

2. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for. .. ?
Asked of registered voters

JOB Biden o 44%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e 45%
L0 1 =T 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 5%
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3. If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected
this year?

Donald Both
Joe Biden Trump equally Neither Not sure
Abortion 37% 33% 9% 12% 10%
Crime 33% 41% 8% 11% 6%
Education 40% 34% 10% 9% 7%
Foreign policy 35% 42% 7% 9% 7%
Guns 32% 42% 7% 12% 7%
Health Care 39% 34% 8% 12% 7%
Immigration 31% 45% 5% 12% 6%
Inflation 33% 44% 6% 11% 7%
LGBTQ issues 38% 27% 6% 16% 13%
Taxes 33% 41% 7% 10% 9%
The economy 34% 47% 5% 8% 5%
The environment 40% 31% 9% 11% 8%
Ukraine 35% 41% 6% 9% 8%
Israel 31% 39% 7% 15% 9%
China 31% 45% 6% 10% 8%



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 6 - 9, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.061 to 6.512, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.825.

1000
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1A. Favorability of Politicians — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 20% 20% 21% 18% 17% 25% 18% 28% 21% *
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 26% 33% 29% 18% 22% 21% 43% 29% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 19% 15% 10% 3% 11% 9% 13% *
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 38% 21% 36% 51% 51% 47% 17% 33% *
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 0% 3% 4% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (483) (510) (250) (174) (361) (208) (617) (130) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 20% 43% 12% 5% 43% 3% 20% 20% 27% 24% 16% 18% 23%
Somewhat favorable 25% 41% 22% 11% 36% 5% 25% 25% 16% 21% 24% 25% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 17% 9% 13% 8% 9% 14% 15% 14% 10% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 6% 44% 75% 7% 84% 43% 38% 40% 37% 47% 45% 32%
Don’t know 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (371) (347) (275) (354) (315) (438) (264) (189) (180) (194) (393) (226)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1B. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 31% 23% 19% 27% 31% 28% 30% 19% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 18% 19% 18% 22% 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 13% 19% 13% 4% 6% 10% 8% 10% *
Very unfavorable 40% 38% 43% 32% 36% 44% 47% 38% 47% 47% *
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (993) (483) (510) (251) (174) (360) (208) (619) (129) (154) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 27% 5% 21% 56% 8% 52% 26% 24% 32% 26% 27% 27% 27%
Somewhat favorable 19% 11% 19% 28% 10% 29% 17% 24% 16% 18% 24% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 15% 6% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% 5% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 40% 73% 38% 8% 74% 7% 41% 41% 42% 44% 42% 39% 38%
Don’t know 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (372) (346) (275) (353) (315) (439) (264) (189) (179) (195) (391) (228)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

2. Trial heat - Biden v Trump

You

If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...?

Asked of registered voters

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 44% 40% 48% 48% 52% 40% 41% 40% 70% 50% *
Donald Trump 45% 51% 39% 41% 35% 47% 53% 51% 19% 36% *
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% *
Not sure 5% 3% ™% 7% 6% % 2% 5% 7% 8% *
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (869) (427) (442) (199) (147) (323) (200) (568) (107) (126) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 44% 91% 37% 4% 85% 3% 44% 47% 48% 48% 42% 44% 45%
Donald Trump 45% 2% 45% 87% 7% 89% 45% 43% 44% 45% 48% 45% 42%
Other 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 7%
| would not vote 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (869) (332) (279) (258) (355) (316) (362) (246) (182) (165) (165) (349) (190)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3A. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Abortion
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 37% 36% 38% 34% 37% 34% 43% 34% 49% 42% *
Donald Trump 33% 35% 30% 22% 34% 33% 41% 38% 16% 27% *
Both equally 9% 9% 8% 15% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% *
Neither 12% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 6% 11% 10% 17% *
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 14% 6% 14% 4% 8% 16% 9% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (996) (485) (511) (250) (173) (363) (210) (618) (131) (155) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 37% 71% 29% 10% 1% 7% 34% 41% 38% 37% 37% 35% 40%
Donald Trump 33% 5% 29% 67% 5% 2% 31% 35% 35% 34% 38% 33% 27%
Both equally 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13% 8% 5% 9% 12%
Neither 12% 8% 22% 6% 9% 7% 16% 10% 9% 7% 13% 15% 10%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% % 6% 5% 10% 8% 6% 14% % 8% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (372) (347) (277) (352) (317) (439) (265) (190) (181) (196) (391) (228)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3B. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Crime
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 33% 28% 38% 29% 36% 30% 39% 32% 44% 35% *
Donald Trump 41% 46% 37% 24% 41% 48% 50% 48% 20% 29% *
Both equally 8% 9% 7% 19% 8% 5% 3% 6% 15% 11% *
Neither 11% 10% 11% 18% 8% 10% % 9% 10% 19% *
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 1% 5% 11% 6% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (991) (480) (511) (249) (172) (361) (209) (614) (130) (155) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 33% 71% 21% 5% 68% 2% 34% 38% 27% 31% 35% 33% 34%
Donald Trump 41% 6% 40% 82% 7% 88% 38% 41% 47% 41% 44% 45% 33%
Both equally 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 5% 5% 17%
Neither 11% 8% 20% 4% 14% 5% 12% 8% 13% 10% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 6% 6% 12% 0% 4% 1% 8% 5% 3% 10% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (372) (346) (273) (354) (314) (437) (265) (189) (180) (196) (387) (228)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3C. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Education
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 40% 36% 43% 38% 41% 35% 46% 38% 56% 38% *
Donald Trump 34% 37% 31% 20% 34% 38% 43% 39% 18% 23% *
Both equally 10% 11% 9% 22% 10% % 3% 9% 12% 10% *
Neither 9% 11% % 13% 9% 11% 4% % 7% 20% *
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4% % 7% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (994) (484) (510) (249) (174) (362) (209) (616) (131) (155) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 40% 78% 30% 9% 79% 4% 40% 46% 37% 36% 40% 39% 44%
Donald Trump 34% 3% 31% 70% 4% 73% 32% 33% 37% 37% 39% 34% 27%
Both equally 10% 10% 7% 13% 7% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 4% 10% 15%
Neither 9% 5% 18% 4% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 4% 3% 6% % % 4% 8% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (374) (346) (274) (353) (314) (437) (266) (189) (181) (195) (391) (227)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3D. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Foreign policy

If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 35% 34% 36% 33% 33% 32% 45% 33% 49% 35% *
Donald Trump 42% 45% 40% 29% 37% 49% 50% 48% 26% 26% *
Both equally 7% % 6% 15% 9% 4% 1% 6% 9% 10% *
Neither 9% 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 2% 8% 8% 16% *

Not sure 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 1% 5% 7% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (991) (482) (509) (249) (171) (364) (207) (615) (131) (154) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Joe Biden 35% 71% 25% 8% 2% 3% 36% 38% 38% 34% 39% 33% 3%
Donald Trump 42% 5% 41% 83% 7% 88% 40% 42% 44% 42% 48% 43% 35%
Both equally 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 11% 3% 6% 9%
Neither 9% 10% 16% 1% 10% 3% 10% 9% 9% 5% 7% 11% 11%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 2% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 8% 3% % 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (372) (345) (274) (352) (313) (435) (265) (189) (180) (194) (391) (226)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3E. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Guns
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 32% 29% 35% 25% 36% 28% 39% 30% 44% 36% *
Donald Trump 42% 45% 39% 37% 38% 42% 49% 48% 24% 28% *
Both equally 7% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 0% 6% 4% 11% *
Neither 12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 14% 10% 10% 15% 15% *
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 11% 8% 9% 1% 6% 12% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (992) (480) (512) (251) (171) (361) (209) (615) (130) (155) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 32% 68% 21% 5% 67% 2% 34% 36% 33% 32% 32% 31% 34%
Donald Trump 42% 6% 40% 81% 8% 84% 41% 42% 41% 42% 47% 43% 35%
Both equally 7% 10% 3% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 11% 7% 3% 6% 12%
Neither 12% 10% 23% 3% 13% 6% 12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 13% 11%
Not sure 7% 6% 12% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 10% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (372) (345) (275) (353) (314) (439) (265) (188) (181) (197) (387) (227)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3F. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Health Care
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 39% 37% 41% 36% 38% 35% 47% 36% 53% 41% *
Donald Trump 34% 34% 34% 25% 34% 34% 42% 39% 20% 23% *
Both equally 8% 11% 6% 16% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% 11% *
Neither 12% 13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 6% 12% 11% 15% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 10% 5% 11% 2% % 7% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (990) (481) (509) (248) (173) (360) (209) (613) (131) (155) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 39% 71% 35% 8% 75% 5% 36% 46% 36% 38% 34% 40% 42%
Donald Trump 34% 5% 28% 71% 5% 73% 35% 31% 35% 35% 38% 33% 30%
Both equally 8% 9% 4% 12% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11% 8% 5% 9% 9%
Neither 12% 11% 20% 5% 11% 10% 13% 12% 14% 8% 17% 12% 10%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 11% % 5% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (871) (345) (274) (351) (314) (435) (267) (188) (181) (193) (389) (227)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3G. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Immigration

If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 31% 29% 34% 32% 31% 28% 35% 28% 43% 34% *
Donald Trump 45% 50% 41% 27% 43% 54% 54% 53% 24% 29% *
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 12% 6% 3% 1% 3% 11% 9% *
Neither 12% 10% 14% 17% 15% 10% 8% 10% 12% 22% *

Not sure 6% 5% 7% 12% 4% 6% 2% 5% 11% 6% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (991) (481) (510) (251) (172) (359) (209) (617) (129) (154) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Joe Biden 31% 65% 21% 7% 63% 2% 31% 33% 32% 31% 27% 31% 36%
Donald Trump 45% 9% 45% 85% 9% 90% 43% 44% 49% 45% 51% 47% 38%
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9%
Neither 12% 14% 20% 1% 19% 3% 12% 15% 11% 12% 14% 14% 8%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 2% 4% 1% 7% 5% 1% 7% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (371) (346) (274) (351) (315) (438) (264) (189) (180) (194) (389) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3H. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Inflation
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 33% 32% 33% 27% 32% 30% 43% 31% 45% 28% *
Donald Trump 44% 48% 40% 32% 40% 49% 52% 51% 23% 28% *
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 15% 7% 3% 1% 4% 12% 8% *
Neither 11% 10% 12% 17% 15% 10% 3% 8% 13% 23% *
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 10% 7% 8% 1% 5% 8% 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (991) (482) (509) (249) (174) (360) (208) (614) (131) (155) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 33% 67% 23% 6% 68% 2% 32% 39% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32%
Donald Trump 44% 8% 42% 85% 8% 89% 43% 40% 48% 42% 50% 44% 40%
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 8% 1% 5% 10%
Neither 11% 13% 17% 1% 14% 4% 12% 10% 9% 8% 12% 13% 10%
Not sure 7% 6% 12% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (371) (347) (273) (352) (315) (437) (266) (188) (180) (193) (390) (228)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3l. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — LGBTQ issues
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 38% 38% 37% 30% 36% 37% 48% 36% 46% 39% *
Donald Trump 27% 29% 26% 18% 30% 28% 33% 31% 17% 13% *
Both equally 6% 5% 8% 15% 4% 4% 4% % 5% 5% *
Neither 16% 16% 16% 23% 22% 12% 9% 14% 17% 26% *
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 20% 6% 11% 15% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (990) (480) (510) (250) (173) (359) (208) (613) (130) (155) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 38% 66% 31% 15% 69% 14% 35% 46% 40% 42% 36% 3% 36%
Donald Trump 27% 9% 19% 56% 9% 56% 27% 27% 29% 26% 28% 28% 26%
Both equally 6% 4% 5% 11% 4% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 10%
Neither 16% 10% 27% 9% 12% 12% 16% 16% 13% 10% 19% 17% 16%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 10% 7% 10% 14% % 11% 16% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (370) (347) (273) (351) (314) (435) (264) (189) (179) (195) (390) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3J. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Taxes

If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 33% 32% 34% 32% 32% 30% 40% 31% 45% 34% *
Donald Trump 41% 46% 36% 29% 37% 48% 47% 48% 24% 26% *
Both equally 7% 8% % 13% 11% 4% 3% 5% 14% 11% *
Neither 10% 9% 11% 16% 12% % 5% 9% 6% 16% *

Not sure 9% 5% 11% 10% 9% 10% 5% % 11% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (992) (484) (508) (249) (174) (361) (208) (615) (131) (154) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Joe Biden 33% 65% 25% 8% 66% 3% 32% 36% 36% 38% 30% 32% 34%
Donald Trump 41% 9% 40% 7% 7% 85% 39% 41% 45% 38% 50% 41% 3%
Both equally 7% 10% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 6% 11%
Neither 10% 10% 17% 2% 13% 4% 12% 9% 7% 6% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 3% 9% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (371) (347) (274) (353) (315) (436) (265) (190) (180) (194) (389) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3K. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — The economy

If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 34% 32% 36% 28% 35% 31% 43% 34% 43% 33% *
Donald Trump 47% 51% 44% 36% 43% 53% 53% 53% 30% 36% *
Both equally 5% 5% 6% 12% 9% 2% 1% 4% 9% 9% *
Neither 8% 9% 8% 15% 8% 8% 3% 6% 12% 15% *

Not sure 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 7% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (990) (482) (508) (249) (170) (362) (209) (613) (131) (155) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Joe Biden 34% 2% 26% 3% 69% 2% 35% 36% 36% 33% 31% 36% 34%
Donald Trump 47% 8% 47% 89% 9% 94% 45% 47% 49% 45% 53% 47% 44%
Both equally 5% 9% 2% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Neither 8% 6% 16% 1% 10% 2% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (370) (345) (275) (351) (314) (437) (263) (189) (180) (195) (386) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling

February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3L. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — The environment

If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 40% 39% 41% 36% 42% 38% 46% 40% 46% 39% *
Donald Trump 31% 35% 27% 24% 28% 32% 40% 36% 18% 24% *
Both equally 9% % 11% 16% 11% % 3% 9% 10% 10% *
Neither 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 14% 6% 9% 10% 16% *

Not sure 8% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% 17% 10% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (997) (484) (513) (250) (174) (363) (210) (619) (131) (156) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Joe Biden 40% 76% 35% 8% 76% 7% 38% 43% 45% 39% 40% 38% 44%
Donald Trump 31% 5% 23% 69% 5% 69% 30% 29% 36% 34% 35% 33% 23%
Both equally 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 3% 9% 13%
Neither 11% 5% 20% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 8% 7% 13% 12% 9%
Not sure 8% 6% 14% 5% 4% 5% 12% 6% 2% 9% 8% % 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (374) (347) (276) (355) (317) (439) (267) (190) (181) (196) (391) (229)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3M. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Ukraine
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 35% 35% 36% 32% 32% 2% 48% 34% 48% 34% *
Donald Trump 41% 46% 36% 30% 40% 45% 47% 47% 24% 27% *
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 14% 8% 3% 2% 6% 6% 8% *
Neither 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 11% 1% % 11% 17% *
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 10% 10% 9% 3% % 12% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (484) (511) (251) (173) (364) (207) (618) (130) (155) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 35% 67% 29% 8% 69% 4% 36% 41% 36% 34% 35% 34% 39%
Donald Trump 41% 9% 35% 82% 11% 85% 38% 40% 47% 39% 47% 40% 38%
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8%
Neither 9% 9% 17% 1% 12% 4% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13% 6%
Not sure 8% 8% 14% 2% 5% 3% 8% % 4% 13% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (374) (346) (275) (355) (314) (437) (266) (190) (180) (195) (392) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3N. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Israel
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 31% 34% 27% 28% 30% 28% 38% 28% 44% 31% *
Donald Trump 39% 41% 38% 30% 36% 43% 45% 46% 20% 25% *
Both equally 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 5% % 9% 6% *
Neither 15% 13% 16% 21% 18% 13% % 12% 14% 23% *
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 10% 4% 6% 13% 15% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (986) (478) (508) (247) (170) (361) (208) (611) (129) (154) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 31% 62% 20% 9% 61% 4% 29% 33% 35% 30% 29% 31% 32%
Donald Trump 39% 8% 35% 7% 9% 82% 39% 40% 38% 42% 44% 39% 33%
Both equally 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 9%
Neither 15% 15% 25% 3% 18% 7% 15% 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 17%
Not sure 9% 9% 13% 3% 7% 2% 10% 9% 2% 12% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (3870) (346) (270) (350) (312) (433) (263) (188) (179) (193) (390) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
30. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — China
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 31% 31% 30% 26% 30% 28% 40% 30% 40% 32% *
Donald Trump 45% 46% 44% 37% 42% 50% 50% 53% 23% 32% *
Both equally 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 3% 3% 10% 6% *
Neither 10% 10% 10% 14% 14% 10% 4% 9% 10% 18% *
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 13% 8% 8% 4% 5% 17% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (992) (483) (509) (249) (171) (362) (210) (615) (131) (155) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 31% 61% 21% 10% 62% 3% 29% 34% 32% 30% 33% 31% 30%
Donald Trump 45% 10% 46% 81% 12% 88% 43% 44% 51% 45% 46% 46% 44%
Both equally 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Neither 10% 12% 16% 2% 12% 4% 12% 9% 8% 6% 11% 12% 9%
Not sure 8% 11% 11% 3% 7% 2% 10% 8% 3% 12% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (371) (345) (276) (351) (315) (440) (265) (187) (181) (195) (388) (228)

18



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
February 6 - 9, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 6 - 9, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.061 to 6.512, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.825.

1000
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.

You
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